
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4884
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
GRANT TO SANSKRITI SCHOOL
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have granted a sum of Rs.10 crores to Sanskriti School in Delhi during 1999-2000 and again in 2000-01;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether wards of Railway employees would also get some benefits in the said school;and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Railways had sanctioned an amount of Rupees Twenty Lakhs only during the financial years 1999-2000 and 2000-01 (Rs. Ten lakhs each year) to Civil Services Society, which manages the Sanskriti School at New Delhi.

(c) & (d): Sanskriti School has been inter alia established to meet educational needs of wards of Officers belonging to All India Services/Group `A` Central Services, who face problems in securing admission of their children in schools on posting in Delhi.
Accordingly, Railway Officers also get preference in admission of their wards in the school along with other eligible services/categories.
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